
   Record Playing With:
DOUBLES Cardona Dreyer Fournier Khanevskaya Los Luduena Pezzotti Trubica Windom  
Amy Barnthouse - - - - - - - - -
Maria Jose Cardona - - 5-1 - - 1-1 1-2 - 11-11
Claire Dreyer - - 0-3 - 2-1 - - 9-2 -
*Haley Fournier 5-1 0-3 - - - - 1-1 2-2 - 
Victoria Khanevskaya - - - - - - 0-1 9-8 - 
Paulina Los - 2-1 - - - 17-10 - - - 
Maria Belen Luduena 1-1 - - - 17-10 - - - 2-1 
Monica Pezzotti 1-2 - 1-1 0-1 - - - - 2-3 
Anastasija Trubica - 9-2 2-2 9-8 - - - - -
Dylan Windom 11-11 - - - - 2-1 2-3 - - 
Totals 18-15 11-6 8-7 9-9 19-11 20-12 4-7 20-12 15-15

*Haley Fournier is no longer a member of the team, eff ective 3/5/2013

3-set  vs.  vs.  vs. Record Playing At:
SINGLES Overall  Dual  Fall   Matches  Region Ranked  Big 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Amy Barnthouse 2-1 - 2-1 0-1 0-1  0-0 0-0 - - - - - -
Maria Jose Cardona 17-17 9-12 8-5 6-1 12-4  1-9 5-8 3-6 6-3 - - - -
Claire Dreyer 15-2 2-1 11-1 2-1 5-2  0-0 1-0 - - - - 0-1 2-0 
*Haley Fournier 4-7 1-4 3-2 1-1 0-3  0-0 0-1 0-4 1-0 - - - -
Victoria Khanevskaya 15-11 6-8 9-2 3-5 7-4  0-1 2-9 - - - - - 6-7
Paulina Los 16-15 10-10 6-3 4-1 5-5  0-0 2-9 - - 6-9 4-0 0-1 - 
Maria Belen Luduena 15-15 9-9 5-5 4-5 6-6  1-5 3-8 1-3 5-4 3-2 - - -
Monica Pezzotti 1-5 - 1-5 1-1 0-2  0-0 0-0 - - - - - -
Anastasija Trubica 17-13 11-7 5-5 3-2 9-4  0-1 6-7 - - - - 6-9 4-0
Dylan Windom 14-14 11-8 3-4 5-6 9-2  0-1 4-7 - - - 7-7 3-1 - 
Team Totals  116-100 59-59 53-33 29-24 53-32 2-17 23-49 4-13 12-7 9-11 11-7 9-12 12-7

Kansas Women’s Tennis
 2012-13 Season Individual results

(Updated June 19)



Individual Match-by-Match
Amy Barnthouse

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Madelyn Walker (Abilene Christian) Win, 6-1, 6-0 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Summer Schlotterback (Wichita State) Loss, 6-4, 2-6, 7-6(6) 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Camille Kraijic (South Dakota) Win, 6-2, 6-2 2-1 - - 2-1

OVERALL: 2-1     FALL 2012: 2-1    SPRING 2013: 0-0     BIG 12: 0-0

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
N/A - - N/A - - - - -

RECORD WITH:  N/A    
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 0-0 SPRING 2013: 0-0  BIG 12: 0-0

 



Maria Jose Cardona
Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Milica Pavlovic (South Dakota) Win, 6-0, 6-1 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Ana Gomez (Kansas State) Win, 6-2, 4-6, 6-1 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Carla Venticinque (Wichita State) Win, 7-6(4), 4-6, 6-4 3-0 - - 3-0
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Hope Johnson (William & Mary)  Win, 6-3, 7-6(10) 4-0 - - 4-0
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Amanda Lin (Harvard) Loss, 6-1, 7-5 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 7 Tribe Invitational - Sylvia Li (Harvard) Win, 1-6, 7-6(5), 10-8 5-1 - - 5-1
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Makie Zeppernick (Nebraska) Win, 7-6(6), 6-1 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Sarah McLean (Arkansas) Win, 2-6, 7-5, 6-1 7-1 - - 7-1
Oct. 20 ITA Regionals - Lucia Kovalova (Wichita State) Win, 6-2, 6-4 8-1 - - 8-1
Oct. 21 ITA Regionals - Hermon Brhane (Oklahoma) Loss, 6-4, 6-1 8-2 - - 8-2
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Hristina Dishkova (SMU) Loss, 6-4, 6-3 8-3 - - 8-3
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - No. 90 Julia Wais (San Diego State) Loss, 6-2, 6-3 8-4 - - 8-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic  - Alicia Aguilar (San Diego State) Loss, 6-4, 6-4 8-5 - - 8-5
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - No. 118 Klara Vyskocilova (Tulane) Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 0-1 - 8-6
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - No. 112 Kaitlin Burns (LSU) Loss, 6-2, 6-1 - 0-2 - 8-7
Feb. 1 Denver 2 Caroline Schnell Win, 4-6, 6-4, 6-2 - 1-2 - 9-7
Feb. 3 St. Louis 2 Mia Elmore Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 2-2 - 10-7
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 1 No. 124 Samantha Vickers Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 2-3 - 10-8
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 1 Marketa Placha Loss, 6-2, 4-6, 1-0 (10-6) - 2-4 - 10-9
Feb. 16 No. 67 Coll. of Charleston 2 Brooke McAmis Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 2-5 - 10-10
Feb. 24 Drake 2 Lea Kozulic Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 3-5 - 11-10
Feb. 28 UMKC 1 Laura Bouet Win, 6-4, 4-6, 6-4 - 4-5 - 12-10
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 1 Hermon Brhane Loss, 6-0, 6-2 - 4-6 0-1 12-11
March 20 NJIT 1 Ksenia Kuzmenko DNF - 4-6 0-1 12-11
March 21 Georgia Southern 1 Paolo Garrido DNF - 4-6 0-1 12-11
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 1 Molly Matricardi Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 5-6 0-1 13-11
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 1 No. 60 Malika Rose Win, 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-8) - 6-6 1-1 14-11
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 1 No. 11 Petra Niedermayerova Loss, 6-3, 7-5 - 6-7 1-2 14-12
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 1 No. 10 Ema Burgic Loss, 6-0, 6-0 - 6-8 1-3 14-13
April 7 No. 35 TCU 1 No. 71 Stefanie Tan Loss, 6-3, 6-3 - 6-9 1-4 14-14
April 12 No. 29 Texas 2 No. 38 Aeriel Ellis Loss, 7-6(1), 6-2 - 6-10 1-5 14-15
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 2 Kenna Kilgo Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 6-11 1-6 14-16
April 19 West Virginia 2 Ikttesh Chahal Win, 6-1, 6-1 - 7-11 2-6 15-16
April 21 Iowa State 2 Ksenia Pronina Win, 6-2, 7-5 - 8-11 3-6 16-16
April 25 Iowa State ** 2 Ksenia Pronina  Win, 7-6(2)6-3 - 9-11 4-6 17-16
April 26 No. 19 Baylor** 2 Jordaan Sanford Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 9-12 4-7 17-17
OVERALL: 17-17     FALL 2012: 8-5     SPRING 2013: 9-12    BIG 12: 4-7
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - McShane/Amsallem (UALR) Win, 8-6/Fournier 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - K. Hermsdorf/L. Mongin (ACU) Win, 9-7/Fournier 2-0 - -
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Schlotterback/Smic (Wichita State) Win, 8-3/Fournier 3-0 - - 
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Dreyer/Trubica (Kansas) Win, 8-2/Fournier 4-0 - - 
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Belaya/Smith (William & Mary) Win, 8-6/Fournier 5-0 - - 5-0
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Kong/Blosser (Harvard) Loss, 8-5/Fournier 5-1 - - 5-1
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Pedrazzi/Venticinque (Wichita State) Win, 8-1/Luduena 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Narrattana/Rose (Oklahoma State) Loss, 8-5/Luduena 6-2 - - 6-2
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Najera-Salas/Smith (Utah) Loss, 8-3/Pezzotti 6-3 - - 6-3
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Wais/Aguilar (San Diego State) Loss, 8-4/Pezzotti 6-4 - - 6-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Stewart/Dishkova (SMU) Win, 8-1/Pezzotti 7-4 - - 7-4
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Burns/Frankenberger (LSU) Win, 8-6/Windom - 1-0 - 8-4
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Magnusson/Thornton (Tulane) Win, 8-7(5)/Windom - 2-0 - 9-4
Jan. 20 Clemson Winter Classic  - Koroleva/Dewar (Clemson)  Loss, 8-3/Windom - 2-1 - 9-5
Feb. 1 Denver 1 Bergner/Rath Win, 8-5/Windom - 3-1 - 10-5
Feb. 3 St. Louis 1 Elmore/Urzendowski Win, 8-3/Windom - 4-1 - 11-5
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 1 No. 9 Vickers/Enrique Loss, 8-0/Windom - 4-2 - 11-6
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 1 Nour/Sidorenko Win, 8-4/Windom - 5-2 - 12-6
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 1 Maddox/Viana Not Finished/Windom - 5-2 - 12-6
Feb. 24 Drake 1 Eggleston/Rebol Loss, 8-5/Windom - 5-3 - 12-7
Feb. 28 UMKC 1 Bouet/Dalvai Win, 8-4/Windom - 6-3 - 13-7
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 1 Ritchie/Brhane Loss, 8-5/Windom - 6-4 0-1 13-8
March 20 NJIT 1 Kuzmenko/Zanotta Win, 8-2/Windom - 7-4 0-1 14-8
March 21 Georgia Southern 1 Garrido/Smith Win, 8-1/Windom - 8-4 0-1 15-8
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 1 Tran/Hottman Win, 8-2/Windom - 9-4 0-1 16-8
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 1 No. 48 Rose/Narattana  Loss, 8-2/Windom - 9-5 0-2 16-9
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 1 No. 37 Niedermayerova/Bonacic Loss, 8-4/Windom - 9-6 0-3 16-10
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 1 No. 29 Burgic/Kisialeva Loss, 8-2/Windom - 9-7 0-4 16-11
April 7 No. 35 TCU 1 Smith/Tan Loss, 8-1/Windom - 9-8 0-5 16-12
April 12 No. 29 Texas 2 Begley/Ellis Loss, 9-8(4)/Windom - 9-9 0-6 16-13
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 2 Teltumbde/Sanders Loss, 8-6/Windom - 9-10 0-7 16-14
April 19 West Virginia 2 Tsui/Mathis Win, 8-4/Windom - 10-10 1-7 17-14
April 21 Iowa State 2 Cacciutolo/Cassens Loss, 8-7(5)/Windom - 10-11 1-8 17-15
April  25 Iowa State** 2 Cacciuttolo/Cassens Win, 8-4/WIndom - 11-11 2-8 18-15
RECORD WITH:  Fournier: 5-1      Luduena: 1-1 Pezzotti: 1-2  Windom: 10-11
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 7-4 SPRING 2013: 10-11 BIG 12: 1-8
** Big 12 Championship



Individual Match-by-Match
Claire Dreyer

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Jess Heeps-Eriksen Win, 6-2, 6-2 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Satjaporn Mahajaroenkul (WSU) Win, 6-3, 6-4 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Ivana Kubickova (Kansas State) Win, 6-3, 6-7(4), 6-3 3-0 - - 3-0
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Daria Yakauleva (VCU) Win, 6-3, 4-6, 6-4 4-0 - - 4-0
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Hannah Morrill (Harvard) Win, 6-3, 6-1 5-0 - - 5-0
Oct. 7 Tribe Invitational - Crystal Yen (Harvard) Win, 6-2, 6-0 6-0 - - 6-0
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Laura Bouet (UMKC) Loss, 7-5, 6-1 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Lea Kozulic (Drake) Win, 6-4, 6-2 7-1 - - 7-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Eva Dalvai (UMKC) Win, 6-0, 6-1 8-1 - - 8-1
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Riko Shimizu (Washington) Win, 7-6(6), 6-4 9-1 - - 9-1
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Michela Casanova (San Diego State) Win, 6-2, 6-1 10-1 - - 10-1
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Irina Constantinide (Middle Tenn. St.) Win, 6-4, 7-6(5) 11-1 - - 11-1
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Hila Elster (Tulane) Win, 6-3, 6-4 - 1-0 - 12-1
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Caroline Hudson (LSU) Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 2-0 - 13-1
Feb. 1 Denver 6 Steffi   Rath Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 3-0 - 14-1
Feb. 3 St. Louis 6 Natalia Yacaman Win, 6-2, 6-1 - 4-0 - 15-1
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 5 Saana Saarteinen Loss, 2-6, 6-0, 6-1 - 4-1 - 15-2

OVERALL: 15-2    FALL 2012: 11-1    SPRING 2013: 4-1     BIG 12: 0-0
 
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Barudzic/Kraijic (South Dakota) Win, 8-2/Trubica 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - St. Hill/Gomez (Kansas State) Win, 8-6/Trubica 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Mahajaroenkul/Fernandez (WSU) Win, 9-7/Trubica 3-0 - - 3-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Cardona/Fournier (Kansas) Loss, 8-2/Trubica 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Bulling/Wirth (James Madison) Win, 8-6/Trubica 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Broomfi eld/Ball (Marshall) Win, 9-8(3)/Trubica 5-1 - - 5-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Andriescu/Palmucci (James Madison) Win, 9-7/Trubica 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Lisenby/Pintos (UMKC) Win, 8-3/Trubica 7-1 - - 7-1
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Waites/Nixon (Iowa State) Win, 8-0/Trubica 8-1 - - 8-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Lankelma/Walker (Northern Iowa) Loss, 8-0/Trubica 8-2 - - 8-2
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Bouet/Stavrianakou (UMKC) Win, 8-2/Trubica 9-2 - - 9-2
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - McRann/Hendrikx (Arizona) Win, 8-4/Los 10-2 - - 10-2
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Cieplucha/Fayner (SMU) Loss, 8-6/Los 10-3 - - 10-3
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Buth/Casanova (San Diego State) Win, 9-7/Los 11-3 - - 11-3
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Hudson/Wilson (LSU) Loss, 8-4/Fournier - 0-1 - 11-4
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Elster/Viskocilova (Tulane) Loss, 8-0/Fournier - 0-2 - 11-5
Jan. 20 Clemson Winter Classic - Miao/Pederzani (Clemson) Loss, 8-4/Fournier - 0-3 - 11-6

RECORD WITH:  Trubica: 9-2 Los: 2-1      Fournier: 0-3
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 11-3  SPRING 2013: 0-3 BIG 12: 0-0
 



Individual Match-by-Match
Haley Fournier
*No longer member of team, eff ective 3/5/2013*

Singles
Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Christel Amsallem (UALR) Win, 6-1, 6-1 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Amina St. Hill (Kansas State) Loss, 6-4, 7-5 1-1 - - 1-1
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Nina Vulovich (William & Mary) Win, 6-7(2), 6-2, 6-0 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Taylor Pinchoff  (James Madison) Loss, 6-4, 4-6, 6-2 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 7 Tribe Invitational - Esnal Olguin (Old Dominion) Win, 6-2, 6-0 3-2 - - 3-2
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Caroline Thornton (Tulane) Loss, 6-3, 6-1 - 0-1 - 3-3
Feb. 1 Denver 1 Sophia Bergner  Loss, 6-4, 6-2 - 0-2 - 3-4
Feb. 3 St. Louis 1 Steff  Hollis Loss, 6-3, 6-2 - 0-3 - 3-5
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 2 Angelica Sidorenko Win, 7-5, 6-2 - 1-3 - 4-5
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 1 Christin Newman Loss, 7-5, 6-2 - 1-4 - 4-6
Feb. 24 Drake 1 Klavdija Rebol Loss, 6-2, 6-2 - 1-5 - 4-7

OVERALL: 4-7    FALL 2012: 3-2    SPRING 2013: 1-5     BIG 12: 0-0    

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - McShane/Amsallem (UALR) Win, 8-6/Cardona 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - K. Hermsdorf/L. Mongin (ACU) Win, 9-7/Cardona 2-0 - -
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Schlotterback/Smic (Wichita State) Win, 8-3/Cardona 3-0 - - 
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Dreyer/Trubica (Kansas) Win, 8-2/Cardona 4-0 - - 
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Belaya/Smith (William & Mary) Win, 8-6/Cardona 5-0 - - 5-0
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Kong/Blosser (Harvard) Loss, 8-5/Cardona 5-1 - - 5-1
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Hudson/Wilson (LSU) Loss, 8-4/Dreyer - 0-1 - 5-2
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Elster/Viskocilova (Tulane) Loss, 8-0/Dreyer - 0-2 - 5-3
Jan. 20 Clemson Winter Classic - Miao/Pederzani (Clemson) Loss, 8-4/Dreyer - 0-3 - 5-4
Feb. 1 Denver 2 Isberg/Van den Eerenbeemt Win, 8-6/Pezzotti - 1-3 - 6-4
Feb. 3 St. Louis 2 Hollis/Cook  Loss, 8-5/Pezzotti - 1-4 - 6-5
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 2 Farley/Saarteinen Loss, 8-7/Trubica - 1-5 - 6-6
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 2 Das/Placha Win, 9-7/Trubica - 2-5 - 7-6
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 2 Kambourelis/McAmis Win, ret./Trubica - 3-5 - 8-6
Feb. 24 Drake 2 Kozulic/Johnson Loss, 8-6/Trubica - 3-6 - 8-7
 
RECORD WITH:  Cardona: 5-1 Dreyer: 0-3 Pezzotti: 1-1 Trubica: 2-2
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 4-3   SPRING 2013: 3-6 BIG 12: 0-0



Individual Match-by-Match
Victoria Khanevskaya

Singles
Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Suzan Lisenby (UMKC) Win, 6-1, 6-3 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Yamini Reddy (South Dakota) Win, 6-2, 3-6. 6-4 2-0 - - 2-0
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Rebecca Graff  (Norfolk State) Win, 6-2, 6-0 3-0 - - 3-0
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Cara Wirth (James Madison) Win, 4-6, 7-6(5), 6-1 4-0 - - 4-0
Oct. 7 Tribe Invitational - Sarah Henderson (Penn State) Win, 6-2, 7-6(5) 5-0 - - 5-0
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Chelsea Moore (Northern Iowa) Win, 6-0, 6-2 6-0 - - 6-0
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Ana Gomez (Kansas State) Loss, 6-3, 3-6, 6-1 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Dimitra Stavrianakou (UMKC) Win, 6-3, 6-1 7-1 - - 7-1
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Dora Somoracz (San Diego State) Win, 6-4, 6-4 8-1 - - 8-1
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Sarah Steele (Washington) Win, 6-1, 6-1 9-1 - - 9-1
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Flavia Nagayama (Middle Tenn. St.) Loss, 1-6, 6-4, 7-6 9-2 - - 9-2
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Emma Helisten (Tulane) Loss, 6-1, 1-6, 1-0 (11) - 0-1 - 9-3
Feb. 28 UMKC 6 Madeline Schulte Win, 6-7, 6-1, 1-0 (10-7) - 1-1 - 10-3
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 6 Emma Devine Loss, 4-6, 7-5, 6-2 - 1-2 0-1 10-4
March 20 NJIT 6 Carolina Zanotta Win, 6-4, 6-2 - 2-2 0-1 11-4
March 21 Georgia Southern 6 Fran Norregaard Win, 6-2, 6-0 - 3-2 0-1 12-4
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 6 Emily Pierson Win, 6-1, 6-0 - 4-2 0-1 13-4
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 6 Karyn Guttormsen Loss, 6-0, 6-0 - 4-3 0-2 13-5
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 6 Gema Bolado Win, 6-2, 6-4 - 5-3 1-2 14-5
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 6 Alex Leatu Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 5-4 1-3 14-6
April 7 No. 35 TCU 6 Kelsey Sundaram Loss, 6-0, 6-4 - 5-5 1-4 14-7
April 12 No. 29 Texas 6 Annat Rabinovich Loss, 7-5, 6-2 - 5-6 1-5 14-8
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 6 Caroline Starck Loss, 6-1, 6-1 - 5-7 1-6 14-9
April 21 Iowa State 6 Emma Waites Loss, 3-6, 6-1, 6-4 - 5-8 1-7 14-10
April 25 Iowa State** 6 Carolina Andersen Win, 6-3, 6-1 - 6-8 2-7 15-10
April 26 No. 19 Baylor** 6 Alex Leatu Loss, 6-1, 6-4 - 6-9 2-8 15-11
OVERALL: 15-11   FALL 2012: 9-2     SPRING 2013: 6-9   BIG 12: 2-8

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Kozulic/Van Genechten (Drake) Win, 8-2/Kakovkina (UALR) - - 1-0
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Cassens/Langhorst (Iowa State) Loss, 8-6/Kakovkina (UALR) - - 1-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Borau/St. Hill (Kansas State) Win, 9-7/Kakovkina (UALR) - - 2-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Schulte/Dalvai (UMKC) Win, 8-6/Kakovkina (UALR) - - 3-1
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Kemp/Steele (Washington) Win, 8-1/Trubica  4-1 - - 4-1
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Somoracz/Hoorn (SDSU) Win, 8-6/Trubica 5-1 - - 5-1
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Moraes/Nava (Middle Tenn. State) Loss, 8-6/Trubica 5-2 - - 5-2
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Helisten/Katz (Tulane) Loss, 8-1/Pezzotti - 0-1 - 5-3
Feb. 28 UMKC 3 Amsallem/Lisenby Win, 8-4/Trubica - 1-1 - 6-3
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 3 Lancaster/Devine Loss, 8-3/Trubica - 1-2 0-1 6-4
March 20 NJIT 3 Tripcovici/Grapp Loss, 8-6/Trubica - 1-3 0-1 6-5
March 21 Georgia Southern 3 Klein/Kitchen Loss, 8-7/Trubica - 1-4 0-1 6-6
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 3 Weideman/Baude Win, 8-3/Trubica - 2-4 0-1 7-6
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 3 Sardinha/Alvarez Loss, 8-5/Trubica - 2-5 0-2 7-7
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 3 Kubickova/Bolado Win, 8-4/Trubica - 3-5 1-2 8-7
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 3 Leatu/Sanford Loss, 8-5/Trubica - 3-6 1-3 8-8
April 7 No. 35 TCU 3 Barbosa/Sirilova Loss, 8-5/Trubica - 3-7 1-4 8-9
April 12 No. 29 Texas 3 Rabinovich/Groenvynck Win, 8-3/Trubica - 4-7 2-4 9-9
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 3 Ullathorne/Starck Win, 8-6/Trubica - 5-7 3-4 10-9
April 21 Iowa State 3 Waites/Andersen Win, 8-1/Trubica - 6-7 4-4 11-9
April 25 Iowa State** 3 Waites/Andersen Win, 8-3/Trubica - 7-7 5-4 12-9
RECORD WITH:  Yana Kakovkina (Arkansas-Little Rock): 3-1 Trubica: 9-7 Pezzotti: 0-1
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 5-2 SPRING 2013: 7-7  BIG 12: 5-4
**Big 12 Championship



Individual Match-by-Match
Paulina Los
Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Yana Kakovkina (UALR) Win, 6-3, 7-6(6) 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Hannah Kelley (Abilene Christian) Win, 6-1, 6-2 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Giada D’Ortona (Texas-Arlington) Win, 6-3, 7-6(4) 3-0 - - 3-0
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Hai-Li Kong (Harvard) Loss, 6-1, 6-3 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Ellie Ball (Marshall) Win, 6-1, 6-2 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 7 Tribe Invitational - Natalie Blosser (Harvard) Win, 4-6, 6-4, 10-4 5-1 - - 5-1
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Capucine Gregoire (Washington) Loss, 6-3, 6-2 5-2 - - 5-2
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Heidi Stewart (SMU) Loss, 6-1, 6-0 5-3 - - 5-3
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Nayara Moraes (Middle Tenn. State) Win, 6-3, 4-6, 1-0(4) 6-3 - - 6-3
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Jenny Hois (Tulane) Loss, 6-2, 6-2 - 0-1 - 6-4
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Ella Taylor (LSU)  Loss, 6-1, 6-4 - 0-2 - 6-5
Feb. 1 Denver 5 Charlotte Derbyshire  Win, 6-4, 3-6, 6-2 - 1-2 - 7-5
Feb. 3 St. Louis 4 Madison Cook Win, 6-3, 6-3 - 2-2 - 8-5
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 3 Michelle Farley Loss, 6-4, 7-5 - 2-3 - 8-6
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 4 Alia Nour Win, 4-6, 6-1, 1-0 (10-6) - 3-3 - 9-6
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 4 Grace Baker Win, 7-6, 6-3 - 4-3 - 10-6
Feb. 24 Drake 4 Jordan Eggleston Win, 4-6, 6-3, 6-2 - 5-3 - 11-6
Feb. 28 UMKC 3 Dimitra Stavrianakou Win, 6-2, 2-6, 6-3 - 6-3 - 12-6
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 3 Mia Lancaster Loss, 6-4, 3-6, 7-6 - 6-4 0-1 12-7
March 20 NJIT 3 Martina Tripcovici Win, 7-5, 6-2 - 7-4 0-1 13-7
March 21 Georgia Southern 3 Stephi Woods  DNF - 7-4 0-1 13-7
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 3 Jacqueline Baude Win, 6-1, 6-0 - 8-4 0-1 14-7
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 3 C.C. Sardinha Loss, 6-1, 6-3 - 8-5 0-2 14-8
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 3 Ivana Kubickova Loss, 6-3, 7-5 - 8-6 0-3 14-9
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 3 Jordaan Sanford Loss, 6-2, 6-3 - 8-7 0-4 14-10
April 7 No. 35 TCU 3 Simona Parajova Loss, 6-3, 6-4 - 8-8 0-5 14-11
April 12 No. 29 Texas 3 Elizabeth Begley Loss, 6-0, 6-4 - 8-9 0-6 14-12
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 3 Rashmi Teltumbde Loss, 6-3, 6-4 - 8-10 0-7 14-13
April 19 West Virginia 3 Emily Mathis Win, 6-3, 6-0 - 9-10 1-7 15-13
April 21 Iowa State 3 Meghan Cassens WIn, 6-4, 6-1 - 10-10 2-7 16-13
April 25 Iowa State** 3 Meghan Cassens Loss, 6-4, 6-1 - 10-11 2-8 16-14
April 26 No. 19 Baylor** 3 Victoria Kisialeva Loss, 6-2, 6-0 - 10-12 2-9 16-14
OVERALL: 16-15  FALL 2012: 6-3     SPRING 2013: 10-12    BIG 12: 2-9 
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Elkin/Laraibi (South Dakota) Win, 8-1/Luduena 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - J. Mongin/Reed (Abilene Christian) Loss, 8-3/Luduena 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - D’Ortona/Dennis (Texas-Arlington) Win, 8-3/Luduena 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Yakauleva/Terteac (VCU) Loss, 8-5/Luduena 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Oppinger/Timko (Marshall) Win, 8-4/Luduena 3-2 - - 3-2
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - McCluskey/Whiteaway (Penn State) Loss, 8-6/Luduena 3-3 - - 3-3
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - McRann/Hendrikx (Arizona) Win, 8-4/Dreyer 4-3 - - 4-3
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Cieplucha/Fayner (SMU) Loss, 8-6/Dreyer 4-4 - - 4-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Buth/Casanova (San Diego State) Win, 9-7/Dreyer 5-4 - - 5-4
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Jeremiah/Morton (LSU) Win, 8-3/Luduena - 1-0 - 6-4
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Hois/Levy (Tulane) Loss, 8-5/Luduena - 1-1 - 6-5
Jan. 20 Clemson Winter Classic - Jeukeng/Gumulya (Clemson) Loss, 8-5/Luduena - 1-2 - 6-6
Feb. 1 Denver 3 Schnell/Derbyshire  Win, 8-6/Luduena - 2-2 - 7-6
Feb. 3 St. Louis 3 Toro Moreno/Yacaman Win, 8-1/Luduena - 3-2 - 8-6
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 3 Sant’Anna/Kurickova Loss, 8-5/Luduena - 3-3 - 8-7
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 3 Walters/Bell Win, 8-2/Luduena - 4-3 - 9-7
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 3 Newman/Schofi eld Win, 8-3/Luduena - 5-3 - 10-7
Feb. 24 Drake 3 Boyd/Patterson Win, 8-2/Luduena - 6-3 - 11-7
Feb. 28 UMKC 2 Stavrianakou/Pintos Win, 8-0/Luduena - 7-3 - 12-7
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 2 Engbroks/Woff ord Win, 8-3/Luduena - 8-3 1-0 13-7
March 20 NJIT 2 Luste/Melibeu Win, 9-8/Luduena - 9-3 1-0 14-7
March 21 Georgia Southern 2 Maff ett/Woods Win, 8-6/Luduena - 10-3 1-0 15-7
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 2 Matricardi/Pierson Win, 8-1/Luduena - 11-3 1-0 16-7
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 2 Blevins/Guttormsen Loss, 8-2/Luduena - 11-4 1-1 16-8
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 2 Borau/Gomez Win, 8-4/Luduena - 12-4 2-1 17-8
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 2 Clay/Generette DNF - 12-4 2-1 17-8
April 7 No. 35 TCU 2 Denti/Sundaram Win, 8-7(2)/Luduena - 13-4 3-1 18-8
April 12 No. 29 Texas 1 No. 14 Addison/Scott Loss, 8-3/Luduena - 13-5 3-2 18-9
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 1 Adams/Kilgo Loss, 8-6/Luduena - 13-6 3-3 18-10
April 19 West Virginia 1 Chahal/Barrett Loss, 8-5/Luduena - 13-7 3-4 18-11
April 21 Iowa State 1 Pronina/Langhorst Win, 8-4/Luduena - 14-7 4-4 19-11
April 25 Iowa State** 1 Langhorst/Pronina DNF, 8-8/Luduena - 14-7 4-4 19-11
RECORD WITH:  Luduena: 16-11              Dreyer: 2-1
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 5-4  SPRING 2013: 14-7 BIG 12: 4-4
**Big 12 Championship 



Individual Match-by-Match
Maria Belen Luduena 
Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Lizzy Thoms (Texas-Arlington) Win, 6-1, 6-4 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Karla Bonacic (Kansas State) Loss, 6-1, 6-0 1-1 - - 1-1
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Carmen Sandor (Penn State) Win, 6-1, 6-2 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Maria Belaya (William & Mary)  Win, 6-3, 4-6, 7-5 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 7 Tribe Invitational - Olga Terteac (VCU) Loss, 7-5, 0-1 ret. 3-2 - - 3-2
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Izabella Zgierska (Nebraska) Win, 6-1, 6-0 4-2 - - 4-2
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Whitney Ritchie (Oklahoma) Loss, 6-2, 7-6(5) 4-3 - - 4-3
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Grace Ysidora (Washington) Loss, 7-6(5), 6-1 4-4 - - 4-4
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Susan McRann (Arizona) Win, 6-2, 3-6, 1-0(4) 5-4 - - 5-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Sasha Malyachikova (SMU)  Loss, 6-3, 6-2 5-5 - - 5-5
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Emma Levy (Tulane) Loss, 7-5, 6-1 - 0-1 - 5-6
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Mary Jeremiah (LSU) Win, 5-7, 6-2, 1-0(6) - 1-1 - 6-6
Feb. 1 Denver 3 Emma Isberg  Loss, 7-6, 5-7, 6-2 - 1-2 - 6-7
Feb. 3 St. Louis 3 Brooke Urzendowski Win, 6-1, 6-1 - 2-2 - 7-7
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 2 Isaura Enrique Loss, 6-1, 6-2 - 2-3 - 7-8
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 3 Alexandra Walters Win, 6-1, 6-1 - 3-3 - 8-8
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 3 Samantha Maddox Loss, 4-6, 6-1, 6-4 - 3-4 - 8-9
Feb. 24 Drake 3 Evy Van Genechten Win, 7-6(5), 7-5 - 4-4 - 9-9
Feb. 28 UMKC 2 Eva Dalvai Win, 6-3, 6-1 - 5-4 - 10-9
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 2 Whitney Ritchie Win, 6-4, 7-6 - 6-4 1-0 11-9
March 20 NJIT 2 Monika Grapp DNF - 6-4 1-0 11-9
March 21 Georgia Southern 2 Jordana Klein Win, 6-3, 7-5 - 7-4 1-0 12-9
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 2 Alex Tran Win, 6-3, 6-0 - 8-4 1-0 13-9
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 2 Meghan Blevins Loss, 3-6, 6-2, 1-0 (10-4) - 8-5 1-1 13-10
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 2 Karla Bonacic Loss, 7-6, 6-3 - 8-6 1-2 13-11
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 2 No. 120 Victoria Kisialeva Win, 4-6, 3-1, ret. - 9-6 2-2 14-11
April 7 No. 35 TCU 2 No. 75 Olivia Smith Loss, 2-6, 6-4, 6-2 - 9-7 2-3 14-12
April 12 No. 29 Texas 1 No. 60 Breaunna Addison Loss, 6-4, 7-5 - 9-8 2-4 14-13
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech  1 No. 94 Samantha Adams Loss, 3-6, 6-3, 1-0 (11-9) - 9-9 2-5 14-14
April 19 West Virginia 1 Hailey Barrett Win, 5-7, 6-1, 1-10 (10-8) - 10-9 3-5 15-14
April 21 Iowa State 1 Simona Cacciuttolo Loss, 6-1, ret. (injury) - 10-10 3-6 15-15
April 25 Iowa State** 1 Simona Cacciuttolo DNF (4-6, 5-4) - 10-10 3-6 15-15
April 26 No, 19 Baylor** 1 No. 10 Ema Burgic DNF (6-4, 2-0) - 10-10 3-6 15-15
OVERALL: 15-15  FALL 2012: 5-5     SPRING 2013: 10-9  BIG 12: 3-6    
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Elkin/Laraibi (South Dakota) Win, 8-1/Los 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - J. Mongin/Reed (Abilene Christian) Loss, 8-3/Los 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - D’Ortona/Dennis (Texas-Arlington) Win, 8-3/Los 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Yakauleva/Terteac (VCU) Loss, 8-5/Los 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Oppinger/Timko (Marshall) Win, 8-4/Los 3-2 - - 3-2
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - McCluskey/Whiteaway (Penn State) Loss, 8-6/Los 3-3 - - 3-3
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Pedrazzi/Venticinque (Wichita State) Win, 8-1/Cardona 4-3 - - 4-3
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Narrattana/Rose (Oklahoma State) Loss, 8-5/Cardona 4-4 - - 4-4
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Buth/Casanova (San Diego State) Win, 8-5/Windom 5-4 - - 5-4
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic  - Craig/Pham (Utah) Loss, 8-4/Windom 5-5 - - 5-5
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - McRann/Hendrikx (Arizona) Win, 8-3/Windom 6-5 - - 6-5
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Jeremiah/Morton (LSU) Win, 8-3/Los - 1-0 - 7-5
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Hois/Levy (Tulane) Loss, 8-5/Los - 1-1 - 7-6
Jan. 20 Clemson Winter Classic - Jeukeng/Gumulya (Clemson) Loss, 8-5/Los - 1-2 - 7-7
Feb. 1 Denver 3 Schnell/Derbyshire  Win, 8-6/Los - 2-2 - 8-7
Feb. 3 St. Louis 3 Toro Moreno/Yacaman Win, 8-1/Los - 3-2 - 9-7
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 3 Sant’Anna/Kurickova Loss, 8-5/Los - 3-3 - 9-8
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 3 Walters/Bell Win, 8-2/Los - 4-3 - 10-8
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 3 Newman/Schofi eld Win, 8-3/Los - 5-3 - 11-8
Feb. 24 Drake 3 Boyd/Patterson Win, 8-2/Los - 6-3                         12-8
Feb. 28 UMKC 2 Stavrianakou/Pintos Win, 8-0/Los - 7-3                         13-8
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 2 Engbroks/Woff ord Win, 8-3/Los - 8-3 1-0 14-8
March 20 NJIT 2 Luste/Melibeu Win, 9-8/Los - 9-3 1-0 15-8
March 21 Georgia Southern 2 Maff ett/Woods Win, 8-6/Los - 10-3 1-0 16-8
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 2 Matricardi/Pierson Win, 8-1/Los - 11-3 1-0 17-8
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 2 Blevins/Guttormsen Loss, 8-2/Los - 11-4 1-1 17-9
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 2 Borau/Gomez Win, 8-4/Los - 12-4 2-1 18-9
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 2 Clay/Generette DNF - 12-4 2-1 18-9
April 7 No. 35 TCU 2 Denti/Sundaram Win, 8-7(2)/Los - 13-4 3-1 19-9
April 12 No. 29 Texas 1 No. 14 Addison/Scott Loss, 8-3/Los - 13-5 3-2 19-10
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 1 Adams/Kilgo Loss, 8-6/Los - 13-6 3-3 19-11
April 19 West Virginia 1 Chahal/Barrett Loss, 8-5/Los - 13-7 3-4 19-12
April 21 Iowa State 1 Langhorst/Ponina Win, 8-4/Los - 14-7 4-4 20-12
April 25 Iowa State** 1 Langhorst/Ponina DNF (8-8)/ Los - 14-7 4-4 20-12
RECORD WITH: Los: 16-11 Cardona: 1-1 Windom: 2-1
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 6-5   SPRING 2013: 14-7 BIG 12: 4-4
**Big 12 Championship



Individual Match-by-Match
Monica Pezzotti

Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Hafsa Laraibi (South Dakota) Win, 6-3, 0-6, 6-2 1-0 - - 1-0
Oct. 19 ITA Regionls - Steff  Hollis (Saint Louis) Loss, 6-2, 6-0 1-1 - - 1-1
Oct. 20  ITA Regionals - Shelby Talcott (Iowa) Loss, 6-0, 6-1 1-2 - - 1-2
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Julija Lukac (Washington) Loss, 6-0, 6-0 1-3 - - 1-3
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Nayara Moraes (Middle Tenn. St.) Loss, 6-1, 6-7(3), 6-4 1-4 - - 1-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Heidi Stewart (SMU) Loss, 7-6, def. 1-5 - - 1-5

OVERALL: 1-5     FALL 2012: 1-5     SPRING 2013: 0-0     BIG 12: 0-0   

Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Reddy/Pavlovic (South Dakota) Win, 8-2/Windom 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Teu/Nowland (Arkansas State) Win, 8-5/Windom 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Wischoff /Kubickova (Kansas State) Loss, 0-1 ret./Windom 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 3 ITA All-Am. Champ. - Kling/Fargas (DePaul) Loss, 8-6/Windom 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Delsart/Simons (Southern Illinois) Loss, 8-6/Windom 2-3 - - 2-3
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Najera-Salas/Smith (Utah) Loss, 8-3/Cardona 3-3 - - 3-3
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Wais/Aguilar (San Diego State) Loss, 8-4/Cardona 3-4 - - 3-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Stewart/Dishkova (SMU) Win, 8-1/Cardona 4-4 - - 4-4
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Helisten/Katz (Tulane) Loss, 8-1/Khanevskaya - 0-1 - 4-5
Feb. 1 Denver 2 Isberg/Van den Eerenbeemt Win, 8-6/Fournier - 1-1 - 5-5
Feb. 3 St. Louis 2 Hollis/Cook  Loss, 8-5/Fournier - 1-2 - 5-6

RECORD WITH:  Windom: 2-3 Cardona: 1-2 Khanevskaya: 0-1  Fournier: 1-1
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 4-4  SPRING 2013: 1-2 BIG 12: 0-0



Anastasija Trubica
Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Janelle Fung (Arkansas State) Win, 6-0, 6-0 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Kaysie Hermsdorf (Abilene Christian) Loss, 6-2, 6-4 1-1 - - 1-1
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Carmen Borau (Kansas State) Loss, 6-4, 6-2 1-2 - - 1-2
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Jacqueline Palmucci (J. Madison) Loss, 6-2, 1-1 ret. 1-3 - - 1-3
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Gabby Pintos (UMKC) Win, 6-0, 6-1 2-3 - - 2-3
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Ali Patterson (Drake)  Win, 6-2, 6-0 3-3 - - 3-3
Oct. 21 KU Invitational II - Amina St. Hill (Kansas State) Win, 6-3, 1-6, 6-3 4-3 - - 4-3
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Yuiri Nomoto (Middle Tenn. St.) Loss, 5-7, 6-0, 6-1 4-4 - - 4-4
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Isabelle Hoorn (San Diego State) Win, 6-2, 6-0 5-4 - - 5-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Dora Somoracz (San Diego State) Loss, 6-3, 6-4 5-5 - - 5-5
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Jacqui Katz (Tulane) Win, 6-3, 6-1 - 1-0 - 6-5
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 6 Carol Benito Win, 7-5, 6-1 - 2-0 - 7-5
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 6 Chanel Bell Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 3-0 - 8-5
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 6 Irene Viana Win, 6-4, 2-6, 6-4 - 4-0 - 9-5
Feb. 24 Drake 6 Nell Boyd Win, 6-0, 6-4 - 5-0 - 10-5
Feb. 28 UMKC 5 Amelie Amsallem Win, 6-1, 6-2 - 6-0 - 11-5
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 5 Zita Engbroks Win, 6-2, 7-6 - 7-0 1-0 12-5
March 20 NJIT 5 Jana Luste Loss, 6-2, 6-1 - 7-1 1-0 12-6
March 21 Georgia Southern 5 Natalie Maff ett DNF - 7-1 1-0 12-6
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 5 Lindsay Weideman Win, 6-0, 6-0 - 8-1 1-0 13-7
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 5 Kanyapat Narattana Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 8-2 1-1 13-8
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 5 Ana Gomez Loss, 4-6, 6-2, 6-4 - 8-3 1-2 13-9
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 5 Maria Biryukova Win, 6-3, 3-3, ret. - 9-3 2-2 14-9
April 7 No. 35 TCU 5 Monika Sirilova Loss, 6-0, 6-4 - 9-4 2-3 14-10
April 12 No. 29 Texas 5 Lana Groenvynck Win, 0-6, 6-2, 7-6(9) - 10-4 3-3 15-10
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 5 Nikki Sanders Loss, 6-0, 6-0 - 10-5 3-4 15-11
April 19 West Virginia 5 Irinka Toidze Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 11-5 4-4 16-11
April 21 Iowa State 5 Ana Gasparovic Loss, 6-4, 6-1 - 11-6 4-5 16-12
April 25 Iowa State** 5 Emma Waites Win, 6-0, 6-1 - 12-6 5-5 17-12
April 26 No. 19 Baylor** 5 Maria Biryukova Loss, 6-1, 6-0 - 12-7 5-6 17-13
OVERALL: 17 -13    FALL 2012: 5-5     SPRING 2013: 12-67   BIG 12: 5-6
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Barudzic/Kraijic (South Dakota) Win, 8-2/Dreyer 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - St. Hill/Gomez (Kansas State) Win, 8-6/Dreyer 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Mahajaroenkul/Fernandez (WSU) Win, 9-7/Dreyer 3-0 - - 3-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Cardona/Fournier (Kansas) Loss, 8-2/Dreyer 3-1 - - 3-1
Oct. 5 Tribe Invitational - Bulling/Wirth (James Madison) Win, 8-6/Dreyer 4-1 - - 4-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Broomfi eld/Ball (Marshall) Win, 9-8(3)/Dreyer 5-1 - - 5-1
Oct. 6 Tribe Invitational - Andriescu/Palmucci (James Madison) Win, 9-7/Dreyer 6-1 - - 6-1
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Lisenby/Pintos (UMKC) Win, 8-3/Dreyer 7-1 - - 7-1
Oct. 19 KU Invitational II - Waites/Nixon (Iowa State) Win, 8-0/Dreyer 8-1 - - 8-1
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Lankelma/Walker (Northern Iowa) Loss, 8-0/Dreyer 8-2 - - 8-2
Oct. 20 KU Invitational II - Bouet/Stavrianakou (UMKC) Win, 8-2/Dreyer 9-2 - - 9-2
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Kemp/Steele (Washington) Win, 8-1/Khanevskaya 10-2 - - 10-2
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Somoracz/Hoorn (SDSU) Win, 8-6/Khanevskaya 11-2 - - 11-2
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Moraes/Nava (Middle Tenn. State) Loss, 8-6/Khanevskaya 11-3 - - 11-3
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 2 Farley/Saarteinen Loss, 8-7/Fournier - 0-1 - 11-4
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 2 Das/Placha Win, 9-7/Fournier - 1-1 - 12-4
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 2 Kambourelis/McAmis Win, ret./Fournier - 2-1 - 13-4
Feb. 24 Drake 2 Kozulic/Johnson Loss, 8-6/Fournier - 2-2 - 13-5
Feb. 28 UMKC 3 Amsallem/Lisenby Win, 8-4/Khanevskaya - 3-2 - 14-5
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 3 Lancaster/Devine Loss, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 3-3 0-1 14-6
March 20 NJIT 3 Tripcovici/Grapp Loss, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 3-4 0-1 14-7
March 21 Georgia Southern 3 Klein/Kitchen Loss, 8-7/Khanevskaya - 3-5 0-1 14-8
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 3 Weideman/Baude Win, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 4-5 0-1 15-8
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 3 Sardinha/Alvarez Loss, 8-5/Khanevskaya - 4-6 0-2 15-9
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 3 Kubickova/Bolado Win, 8-4/Khanevskaya - 5-6 1-2 16-9
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 3 Leatu/Sanford Loss, 8-5/Khanevskaya - 5-7 1-3 16-10
April 7 No. 35 TCU 3 Barbosa/Sirilova Loss, 8-5/Khanevskaya - 5-8 1-4 16-11
April 12 No. 29 Texas 3 Rabinovich/Groenvynck Win, 8-3/Khanevskaya - 6-8 2-4 17-11
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 3 Ullathorne/Starck Win, 8-6/Khanevskaya - 7-8 3-4 18-11
April 21 Iowa State 3 Waites/Andersen Win, 8-1/ Khanevskaya - 8-8 4-4 19-11
April 25 Iowa State** 3 Waites/Andersen Win, 8-3/ Khanevskaya - 9-8 5-4 20-11
RECORD WITH:  Dreyer: 9-2 Khanevskaya: 9-7 *Fournier: 2-2
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 11-3 SPRING 2013: 9-8  BIG 12: 5-4
**Big 12 Championship

Individual Match-by-Match



Individual Match-by-Match
Dylan Windom
Singles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Liucija Smizyte (Texas-Arlington) Win, 6-1, 6-3 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Dimitra Stavrianakou (UMKC) Win, 6-3, 4-6, 6-1 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 23 KU Invitational I - Amina St. Hill (Kansas State) Win, 3-6, 7-6(4), 6-3 3-0 - - 3-0
Oct. 18 ITA Regionals - Mia Elmore (Saint Louis) Loss, 6-7(2), 6-2, 11-9 3-1 - - 3-1
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Flavia Nagayama (Middle Tenn. St.) Loss, 7-6, 6-4 3-2 - - 3-2
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic - Yuiri Nomoto (Middle Tenn. St.) Loss, 6-1, 6-3 3-3 - - 3-3
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - Brianna Kemp (Washington) Loss, 6-1, 6-4 3-4 - - 3-4
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Caroline Magnusson (Tulane)  Loss, 1-6, 6-3, 1-0 (11) - 0-1 - 3-5
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Ariel Morton (LSU)  Loss, 2-6, 6-1, 1-0 (6) - 0-2 - 3-6
Feb. 1 Denver 4 Mandy Van den Eerenbeemt Loss, 6-1, 6-2 - 0-3 - 3-7
Feb. 3 St. Louis 5 Maria Toro Moreno Win, 6-1, 6-3 - 1-3                          4-7  
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 4 Maria Sant’Anna Win, 7-6, 0-6, 7-5 - 2-3 - 5-7
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 5 Susita Das Win, 7-5, 6-0 - 3-3 - 6-7
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 5 Olivia McMillan Loss, 6-2, 4-6, 7-5 - 3-4 - 6-8
Feb. 24 Drake 5 Maddie Johnson Win, 6-3, 7-5 - 4-4 - 7-8
Feb. 28 UMKC 4 Suzan Lisenby Win, 6-0, 6-2 - 5-4 - 8-8
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 4 Whitney Woff ord Loss, 4-6, 6-3, 7-6 - 5-5 0-1 8-9
March 20 NJIT 4 Natalia Melibeu Win, 7-6, 7-6 - 6-5 0-1 9-9
March 21 Georgia Southern 4 Mary Phillips Smith Win, 6-2, 6-2 - 7-5 0-1 10-9
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 4 Tiff any Hottman Win, 6-3, 6-1 - 8-5 0-1 11-9
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 4 Maria Alvarez Loss, 7-5, 6-1 - 8-6 0-2 11-10
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 4 Carmen Borau Win, 6-0, 2-6, 7-5 - 9-6 1-2 12-10
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 4 Kiah Generettte Loss, 6-1, 6-4 - 9-7 1-3 12-11
April 7 No. 35 TCU 4 Federica Denti Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 9-8 1-4 12-12
April 12 No. 29 Texas 4 Noel Scott Loss, 6-0, 6-1 - 9-9 1-5 12-13
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech  4 Elizabeth Ullathorne Win, 1-6, 6-3, 6-1 - 10-9 2-5 13-13
April 19 West Virginia 4 Vivian Tsui Loss, 2-6, 6-1,6-3 - 10-10 2-6 13-14
April 21 Iowa State 4 Jenna Langhorst Win, 2-2, ret. (injury) - 11-10 3-6 14-14
April 25 Iowa State** 4 Ana Gasparovic DNF (1-6, 6-3, 1-0) - 11-10 3-6 14-14
April 26 No. 19 Baylor** 4 Kiah Generette DNF (3-6, 6-2, 1-1) - 11-10 3-6 14-14
OVERALL: 14-14   FALL 2012: 3-4     SPRING 2013: 11-10   BIG 12: 3-6 
Doubles

Date Event Pos.  Opponent (School) Score/Partner Fall Spring Big 12 Overall 
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Reddy/Pavlovic (South Dakota) Win, 8-2/Pezzotti 1-0 - - 1-0
Sept. 21 KU Invitational I - Teu/Nowland (Arkansas State) Win, 8-5/Pezzotti 2-0 - - 2-0
Sept. 22 KU Invitational I - Wischoff /Kubickova (Kansas State) Loss, 0-1 ret./Pezzotti 2-1 - - 2-1
Oct. 3 ITA All-Am. Champ. - Kling/Fargas (DePaul) Loss, 8-6/Pezzotti 2-2 - - 2-2
Oct. 19 ITA Regionals - Delsart/Simons (Southern Illinois) Loss, 8-6/Pezzotti 2-3 - - 2-3
Nov. 9 SDSU Fall Classic - Buth/Casanova (San Diego State) Win, 8-5/Luduena 3-3 - - 3-3
Nov. 10 SDSU Fall Classic  - Craig/Pham (Utah) Loss, 8-4/Luduena 3-4 - - 3-4
Nov. 11 SDSU Fall Classic - McRann/Hendrikx (Arizona) Win, 8-3/Luduena 4-4 - - 4-4
Jan. 18 Clemson Winter Classic - Burns/Frankenberger (LSU) Win, 8-6/Cardona - 1-0 - 5-4
Jan. 19 Clemson Winter Classic - Magnusson/Thornton (Tulane) Win, 8-7(5)/Cardona - 2-0 - 6-4
Jan. 20 Clemson Winter Classic  - Koroleva/Dewar (Clemson)  Loss, 8-3/Cardona - 2-1 - 6-5
Feb. 1 Denver 1 Bergner/Rath Win, 8-5/Cardona - 3-1 - 7-5
Feb. 3 St. Louis 1 Elmore/Urzendowski Win, 8-3/Cardona - 4-1 - 8-5
Feb. 10 No. 23 Tulsa 1 No. 9 Vickers/Enrique Loss, 8-0/Cardona - 4-2 - 8-6
Feb. 15 Charleston Southern 1 Nour/Sidorenko Win, 8-4/Cardona - 5-2 - 9-6
Feb. 16 No. 67 C. of Charleston 1 Maddox/Viana Not Finished/Cardona - 5-2 - 9-6
Feb. 24 Drake 1 Eggleston/Rebol Loss, 8-5/Cardona - 5-3 - 9-7
Feb. 28 UMKC 1 Bouet/Dalvai Win, 8-4/Cardona - 6-3 - 10-7
March 8 No. 40 Oklahoma 1 Ritchie/Brhane Loss, 8-5/Cardona - 6-4 0-1 10-8
March 20 NJIT 1 Kuzmenko/Zanotta Win, 8-2/Cardona - 7-4 0-1 11-8
March 21 Georgia Southern 1 Garrido/Smith Win, 8-1/Cardona - 8-4 0-1 12-8
March 22 Nebraska-Omaha 1 Tran/Hottman Win, 8-2/Cardona - 9-4 0-1 13-8
March 27 No. 25 Oklahoma State 1 No. 48 Rose/Narattana  Loss, 8-2/Cardona - 9-5 0-2 13-9
March 30 No. 50 Kansas State 1 No. 37 Niedermayerova/Bonacic Loss, 8-4/Cardona - 9-6 0-3 13-10
April 5 No. 42 Baylor 1 No. 29 Burgic/Kisialeva Loss, 8-2/Cardona - 9-7 0-4 13-11
April 7 No. 35 TCU 1 Smith/Tan Loss, 8-1/Cardona - 9-8 0-5 13-12
April 12 No. 29 Texas 2 Begley/Ellis Loss, 9-8(4)/Cardona - 9-9 0-6 13-13
April 14 No. 15 Texas Tech 2 Teltumbde/Sanders Loss, 8-6/Cardona - 9-10 0-7 13-14
April 19 West Virginia 2 Tsui/Mathis Win, 8-4/ Cardona - 10-10 1-7 14-14
April 21 Iowa State 2 Cacciutolo/Cassens Loss, 8-7(5)/Cardona - 10-11 1-8 14-15
April 25 Iowa State** 2 Cacciutolo/Cassens Win, 8-4/Cardona - 11-11 2-8 15-15
RECORD WITH:  Pezzotti: 2-3 Luduena: 2-1 Cardona: 10-11
RECORD IN:  FALL 2012: 4-4   SPRING 2013: 10-11 BIG 12: 1-8
**Big 12 Championship


